$372,000 - 31155 Vines Creek Rd, Dagsboro

MLS® #DESU2043816

$372,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,941 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

HERSCHEL H QUILLEN, Dagsboro, DE

Welcome to 31155 Vines Creek Road with no
HOA fees and less than 10 miles to the beach!
Nestled on almost a half -acre lot framed by
mature trees, there is a circular driveway and a
brick walkway leading to the front door. You
will also find a rear-accessible driveway at the
back of the home which provides seamless
entry and exit to and from the property. The
backyard features beautifully landscaped
grounds, curved paths, ivy covered trellises,
two storage sheds styled to complement the
main house and a brick patio where you can
enjoy your morning coffee and enjoy the
natural surroundings. As you step inside, you
are greeted by the inviting atmosphere of this
well-designed single level home. The dining
room is highlighted by beautiful built-ins and a
cozy wood burning fireplace. The main living
space is enhanced by wide arched doorways,
expansive windows, a vaulted ceiling with a
skylight, rich hardwood flooring and French
doors off the sunroom combining classic
charm with modern comfort. Enjoy an eat-in
kitchen with crisp white cabinets with
underlighting, stainless steel appliances, a
double sink, sleek granite countertops and a
pantry. Relax and rejuvenate in the spacious
primary bedroom complete with a sitting area
and an ensuite bath with a deep soaking tub.
There are two additional bedrooms and a full
hall bath. Recreation opportunities abound
with the Holts Landing State Park and Cupola
Park close by! Dona€™t wait, schedule your
private showing today!




Built in 1960

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2043816
Price $372,000
Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,941

Acres 0.47

Year Built 1960

Type Single Family
Sub-Type Detached
Style Rancher
Status Closed

Community Information

Address 31155 Vines Creek Rd
Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)
Subdivision HERSCHEL H QUILLEN
City Dagsboro

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19939

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Entry Lvl BR, CeilngFan(s), Shades/Blinds

Parking DW - Circular, Paved Driveway

# of Garages 1

Garages Inside Access

View Garden/Lawn, Panoramic, Trees/Woods

Interior

Appliances Dishwasher, Dryer - Electric, Icemaker, Refrigerator, Microwave,

Washer, Water Heater, Built-In Microwave, Oven-Single, Oven-Self
Cleaning, Oven/Range-Electric, Stainless Steel Appliances, Stove

Heating Heat Pump(s), Zoned
Cooling Central A/C, Zoned



Fireplace Yes
# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood, Mantel(s)
# of Stories 1

Stories 1 Story

Exterior

Exterior Shingle

Exterior Features Outbuilding Apartment, Patio
Lot Description Landscaping

Windows Insulated, Screens
Roof Architectural Shingle, Pitched
Foundation Block

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER
Elementary LORD BALTIMORE
Middle SELBYVILLE

High INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed June 29th, 2023
Days on Market 14
Zoning R

Listing Details
Listing Office Northrop Realty
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